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CHAPTER 293.
[ Published April 12, 1862.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 225 of the general laws of 1860, enti-
tled “an act to provide for the disposal and expenditure of the
drainage fund moneys in Jefferson county.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrIoN 1. Section two of chapter 225 of the gen-
eral laws of 1860, is hereby amended by striking out
the words ¢ the chairman of the board of supervisors,”
and inserting in lieu thereof, the words *the town
treasurer.”

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 7, 1862.

CHAPTER 294.
[ Published April 12, 1862.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 223 of the general laws of 1860, enti-.
tled “an act to authorize the towns, cities and villages of the
county of Dodge to retain license moneys in their town, city or
village treasuries.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1. All moneys derived from licenses grant-
ed in the county of Dodge, in this state, under the
provisions of chapter thirty-five of the revised statutes
of this state, shall be paid into the treasuries of the
several towns of the said county of Dodge, when
[Wherc(al] such licenses are granted, and shall be appro-
priated and paid out as directed by the proper town
board of supervisors, for the support of the poor of
said towns.

SecTIoN 2. Section one of chapter two hundred and
twenty-three of the general laws of this state, of the
year one thousand eight hundred and sixty, entitled
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“an act to authorize the towns, cities and villages of
the county of Dodge to retain license moneys in their
town, city or village treasuries,” is hereby amended by
striking out the word ‘“Dodge ” wherever it occurs in
said section.

SecrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 4, 18%2.

CHAPTER 295.
[Published April 12, 1862.]

e

AN ACT sutborizing the towns, cities and villages of the county
of Fond du Lac to retain and dispose of certain license moneys.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. One-half of all monies hereafter derived mow moneys to
from licenses granted under the provisions of chapter be dsposedof.
thirty-five.of the revised statutes, entitled * of excise,”
shall be kept seperate [separate] and {istinct from other
monies by the town, city or village treasurer [treas-
urers| of the several towns, cities or villages granting
such licenses, in the county of Fond du Lac, in this
state, and shall be disposed of as now required by sec-
tion sixteen of said cﬁapter; and the other half of all
monies hereafter derived from licenses granted as
aforesaid, when paid into the town, city or village treas-
uries of the several towns, cities and villages grantin
such licenses, in said county, shall be held or dispose§
of in the same manner as general town, city and village
funds are now disposed of by law, any law to the eon-
trary notwithstanding.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after
its passage and publication.

pproved April 7, 1862.



